

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3855/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2008 in MCRLC No. 1141/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BEERU @ PRASHANT CHATURVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.TR.P.S.AMANGANJ
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are not inclined to grant anticipatory bail as prayer for by
the petitioners. However, if the petitioners surrender before the Trial
Court and pray for regular bail, the same may be considered
expeditiously having regard to the fact that the petitioners are the
students.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master